Voltage - Rating
 Burden
Current
 Overload
 Burden
Voltage Tolerance
Operating temp.
Operating time

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS :
VERITEK
          All safety related codifications, symbols and
instructions that appear in this operating manual or
on the equipment must be strictly followed to ensure
the safety of the operating personnel as well as the
instrument.
         If the equipment is not used in a manner
specified by the manufacturer it might impair the
protection provided by the equipment.
          If there is physical damage to the unit then do
not use it.
          Read complete instruction prior to installation
and operation of the unit.
Safety Precautions :
Wiring Guidelines :
1) To Prevent  the risk of electric shock power
supply to the equipment must be kept OFF while
doing the wiring arrangement.
2) Wiring shall be done strictly according to the
terminal layout with shortest connection. Confirm
that all connection are correct.
1) To ensure the safe operation of unit , check the
wiring and connections.
Caution :
EARTH LEAKAGE RELAY VIPS98
ANALOG ELR -OP- 024 -V.0  page1 of 1
CONNECTION DETAILS
E
a
rt
h
 L
e
a
k
a
g
e
 R
e
la
y
1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12
L 1
L 2
L 3
N
S1S2
CBCT
Aux. Sup.
90-270VAC/DC
ON
CNC
10 0.1
DELAY {   t(S)}
SET  {I   n(A)}
100%10%
T